27.04 The City shall provide a long-term disability plan with similar coverage to the one the members of 

the Association possessed as of December 2001. 

27.05 Full-time employees who are covered as an eligible dependent under another health insurance 

plan may waive health coverage and receive a total of one hundred and twenty five dollars 

($125.00) per month.  Employees who wish to waive health insurance must complete the City of 

Milpitas’ “Health Insurance Waiver” indicating they agree to abide by the terms and conditions of 

the waiver, and provide evidence of medical coverage each year during open enrollment.